

Agg No - 02(SBD)/2020-21

Agency :- Krishakali Nirman Pvt.
Ltd.

Tanaka, Pura to Belchhi Karamtola,

under NDB BRCS

(87)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Sheikhpura,

DIVISION

Ajgaon

SUB-DIVISION

M.B. No - 1361

Measurement Book

2nd Year Maintenance Bill
Period: 19.8.22 to 18.8.2023

52

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work: Maintenance of Road and CD work for Tamlapur se Belkhi Rara Tola					
MMGSY(NDB)/BRRP-120-SHR					
Agency: Krishan Nirman Pvt Ltd					
At- Road No-3, Saijay Gandhi Nagar					
Konkanbag, Patna					
Agreement No - 02(SB)/2020-21					
Agreement Value: 5% Maintenance					
Cost - Rs. 728929 = 0					
Date of Commencement: 20.8.2020					
Date of Completion: 19.8.2021					

Actual Date of Completion: 18.8.2021

(1) Restoration of rain cuts

$$5 \times 10 \times 1.25 \times 0.30 = 18.75 \text{ m}^3$$

$$5 \times 10 \times 2.00 \times 0.30 = 30.00 \text{ m}^3$$

$$10 \times 5 \times 1.50 \times 0.30 = 22.50 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 2.50 \times 0.30 = 15.00 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 25 \times 1.76 \times 0.30 = 26.40 \text{ m}^3$$

$$112.69 \text{ m}^3$$

(2) Maint of earthen shoulder

$$2 \times 30 \times 1.06 \times 1.50 = 95.62 \text{ m}^2$$

$$5 \times 20 \times 2.50 = 250.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$10 \times 30 \times 0.50 = 150.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$2 \times 25 \times 1.50 = 75.00 \text{ m}^2$$

Continuation 573.62 m²

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BF Rs. 95001.00
(4) Maintenance of HPC item 4 VTM					
P/53 - 7 nos @ Rs. 1117.00 / each					
					= Rs 7819.00
(5) Maint. of slab culvert item 5 VTM					
P/53 - 2 nos @ Rs. 2309.04 / each					
					= Rs. 2309.00
(6) Maint. of Road Sign item 6 VTM					
P/53 - 0.28 km @ Rs. 1074.51 / km					
					= Rs. 236.00
(7) Maint. of 200M Stone and 12M Stone item 7 VTM					

P/53 - 0.28 km @ Rs. 567.46 / km
= Rs. 159.00

(8) Cutting of branches of tree item 8 VTM
P/53 - 4 nos @ Rs. 106.52 / each
= Rs. 426.00

(9) Cutting of shrubs item 9 VTM
P/53 - 17 nos @ Rs. 6.54 / each
= Rs. 111.00

(10) Trimming of grasses and weeds item 10 VTM

P/53 - 43.00 m² @ Rs. 2.18 / m² = Rs. 94.00

(11) White washing item 11 VTM

P/53 - 147.44 m² @ Rs. 16.58 / m²
= Rs. 2437.00

Continuation

Rs. 108592.00